UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1733146317 Fee: $62.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/27/2017 11:19 AM Pg: 1 of &

This Docuraent Prepared By:
TASHA BUWN
CITIZENS 5 AN NA
19562 TELEGR P/ RD
GLEN ALLEN, VA 2848
{877} 745-7364

When Recorded Mail To:
CTTIZENS BANK, N.A.
10561 TELEGRAPH RD
GLEN ALLEN, VA 23652

Taw/Parcel #: 15-18-207-069

{Space Above This Luze for Recording Data]
Uriginal Principal Amount: $205,006.00 Fannie Mae Loan No.: 1702576571
Unpaid Principal Amount: $162,955.6% Loan No: 0620150173

New Principal Amount: $176,751.42

New Moaey (Cap): $13,795.73

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ¢ MORTGAGE)

(Providing for Fixed Intevest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 27TH day of SEFYEMBER, 2617,
between JORGE NEGRETE AND MARTINA NEGRETE {(“Borrower™) whoss adiress is 316 N
HILLSIDE AVE, HILLSIDE, ILLINOIS 60162 and CITIZENS BANK, NA. FK/a #L3 CITIZENS,
N.A. SBM TO CCO MORTGAGE CORP, (“Lender”), whose address is 18561 TELECRAPH RD,
GLEN ALLEN, VA 23059, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Secunity Pa=d {the
“Security Instrument”}, dated NOVEMBER 7, 2006 and recorded on NOVEMBER 28, 2086 in
INSTRUMENT NO. 0632233292, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2} the
Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein zs the “Property”. located at

310N HELLSIDE AVE, HILLSIDE, ILLINOIS 68152
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform

Enserument Form 3179 {fixed) / 3162 {step) {rev. 01/09) 08312017 87
Page i

L1 —



1733146317 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SEE EXHIBIT “A" ATTACHED RERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agres as follows

{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained i the Note or Securtty Instrument):

1.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - $ingie Family - Fannie Mae Uniform
lnstrumnent Form 3179 {fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01A09) 083 12017 87

As of, NOVEMBER 1, 2617, the amount payable under the Note snd the Security Instrument (the
*Unpaid Principal Balance”} is U.S, $176,751.42, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Rorrower
by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Bonower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus inferest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be cparged on the Unpuid Principal Balance at the vearly rate of 4,§250% from GCTOBER 1, 2817
Borrorver promises to pay monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $752.53 beginsing on the
IS8T day T NOVEMBER, 2017 and continuing thereafler on the same day of each succeeding month
until principsi vnd interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 4,1250% will rermain in effoct until the
principat and inerct are paid in full, If on October 1, 2087 (the "Maturity Date”}, Borrower still owes
amounts under the Mrfe and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in Tull on the Maturity Date.

if all or any part of the Property Gr any interest in the Property is sold or transferred {or if Borrower is not
2 natural person and 2 beneficial iut=rest in Borrower is soid or transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immadinie nayment in full of all sums secured by the Securfiy Instrumant,

If Lender exercises this option, Lender snl give Borrower notice of acoeleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the d e tle notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Inswumoant, If Borower fails 1o pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any ieaedies permitted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower,

Borrower also will comply with alf other covenants, savscments, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including withowt Hmitation, Borrower's covenants (ad ¢ greements 10 make all payments of
taxes, insurance prerniums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, sy’ all other payments that Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the foliowng erms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. | sbove:

() all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any} praviding for, implementing,
of relating fo, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the ote

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
affixed to, wholly or partially incorporaied into, or is part of| the Note or Security [1strument and
that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) sbove.

Borrower understands and agrees that:

{a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contzined in the Security Instrurment

] L ——

Page 2



(&

(e}

@

(e}

)

1733146317 Page: 3of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply fo
default in the making of the modified payments hersunder,

All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shal]
be and remain in full force and effect, except as heorein modified, and none of the Borrower's
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released
by any provisjons hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedics arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presenily entitled against any property or any other persens in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

Hoting in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
vna'e or in part of the Note and Security Instrument,

All coos sad expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, inciuding
recording fres, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall he
secured by the Scourity Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

Borrower agrees 16 mue and execte such other documents or papers 3s may be necessary or
required to effectuate e terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepied
by Lender, shall bind ad inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and sssigns of the
Borrower,

Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender's successors and #ssighs, to share Borower information
including, but not limited to (i) natse zddress, and telephone number, i) Social Security
Number, {iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v} pavment history, (vi) account balances angd activity,
including information about any modification 1¢ Tareclosure relief programs, with Third Parties
that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtain®ag a foreciosure prevention alternative, or
otherwise provide support services related to Borowsr's logn, For purposes of this section, Third
Parties inchude a counseling agency, state or local Housir g Frnance Agency or similar entity, any
insurer, guarantor, or servicer fhat insures, guaraniess, or services Borrower’s foan ar any other
mortgage foan secured by the Property on which Borrower is ablgaied, or 1o any companies that
perform support services to them in connection with Borrower’s loar

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concersing marigage assistance
relating to Borrower's loun including the trial period plan to modify Boirowrr's foan, a1 any
telephone number, including rmobile telephone number, or email address Borrovier hes provided
i Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging [,

6. Notwithstanding anything o the contrary contained in this Agreement, Borrower and Lander acknowledge
the effect of a discharge in bankrupicy that has been granted to Borrower prior to the exscution of this
Agreement and that Lender may not pursue Borrower for pewsonal liability, However. Borrower
acknowledges that Lender retains certain rights, including but not limited to the right to forecloss its Hen

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Faanie Mae Uniform ,'
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) ¢ 3162 (step) (rev. 61/0%) 033 12617 §7 :

Page 3



1733146317 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

evidenced by the Security Instrument under appropriate circumstances. The partics agree that the
consideration for this Agreement is Lender's forbearance from presently exercising its rights and pursuing
its remedies under the Security Instrument as a resuli of Borrower's default thereunder, Mothing in this
Agreement shall be construed o be an atfempt o collsct against Bomower personally or an attempt to
revive personal Tiability,

LOAN MCDIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fasnie Mae Uiniform
instrument Form 3179 {iixed} / 3162 (step) (rev. G1/09) 08312017 87
Page4

Wmuzmsem



1733146317 Page: 50of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Wimesfkiv ‘

Borsopgr: Date
wl3{apr

Bormmower: MARTINANEGRET Date

Borrower: Date

Bom e DT

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWEA ACTNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOLE

Countyof ___yg3sth
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Dcdaber O 3 201 {date) by

JORGE NEGRETE, MARTINA NZORETE (name/s of person’s acknowledged).
(ud.2

{Seal) ALMA QUEST)
Printed Name: {'\ {ma 0&3&&%’9’@ ; Otfiolsl Seal
§ - otary Pubiic > Stata of Binoia
My Commission expires: By Sor.aming
LOAN MORIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannic Mae Uniform ;@mmﬁ Eﬁgeaz 0180173

Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (siep} (rev. 01/0%) 03312617 87
Pagz §



1733146317 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreament.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A. F/i/A RBS CITIZENS, N.A. S/B/M TO CCO MORT GAGE CORP,

Qb A Seden 10-43-1

By 1 (print name) Frgele, . A . Zatdn Date
title) N po s
{Space Below This Line for Acknowledgiments]

EENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENY
State of _ \/ \ r”(.m‘\i&
County of = *v‘}ﬂ(:( )
This foreg nikg instrument wag acknowledged before me

A2 SO Qr‘m@\:‘ ECYCumy . the
C}Wﬁﬁf# e can S CITTZENS BANK, NA. FJK:A RBS CTTIZENS, N.A. S/B/M TO

CCO MORTGAGE CORP., & comzany, on behalf of the company,

Naiary Puhhc ) Q%)

Prirted Name: M §|_ 1{”#’

My commission expires; j_ar* E &;C; &C_}

MADELINE L TYLER
NOTARY PUBLIC
REG. #7702501
CORMONWEALTH OF VIRGHA
Y COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2020

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform
Instrument Form 3179 (fiead}/ 3162 {siep) {rev 01/09) 08312617_87
Page é




1733146317 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT &4

BORROWER(S): JORGE NEGRETE AND MARTINA NEGRETE
LOAN NUMBER: 6620156173
LEGAL DESCRIFTION:

The Iaud referved to in this document is situated in the STATE OF ILLINGES, COUNTY OF COO0K,
CITY X HILLSIDE, and described as follows:

LOT 2 IN T GCK 1 IN PORTER'S ADDITION TO HILLSIDE BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART
OF THE NGRT# 1/2 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERILIAN, AS PER PLAT DOCUMENT #4436338 IN CDOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

ALSO KNOWN AS: 21¢ N HILLSIDE AVE, HILLSIDE, ILLINOIS 60162

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform
Instrument Form 3179 {{ixed) / 3162 (stap) (rev. 0140%) 08312017 87
Page 7

BB o2015012



1733146317 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Addendum

This Addendum is made  part of that Loan Modification Agreement entered into between CITIZENS BANK,
N.A. F/R/A RBS CITIZENS, N.A, ¥BM TO OCO MORTGAGE CORP. (the "Lender®) and JORGE
NEGRETE AND MARTINA NEGRETE {the "Bomower"} dated SEPTEMBER 27, 3017 {the "Loan
Modification Agreement™),

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Loan Modification Agreement, the parties hereto
acknowledge the effect of 2 discharge in bankrupicy that may have been granted to the Borower prior io the
execution hereof and that the Lender may not pursue the Borrower for personal liability, However, the parties
acknowlodge that the Lender retains certain rights, inclading but not limited to the right to foreclose its Hen
under appropriate circumstances, The parties agree that the consideration for this Agreement is the Lender's
forbearancs fiom presently exercising its rights and pursuing iis remedies under the Security nstrument as a
resuit of the Romower's default of its obligations thereunder. If the Borrower was discharged in a Chapter 7
banlauptey proceiding subsequent to the execution of the loan documents, based on this representation, Lender
agrees that Borrowe: will not have personal liability on the debt pursuant to this Agreement. Nothing hersin
shall be construed to be 2n attempt to collect against the Borrower personally or an attempt to revive personal
linbility.
Notwithstanding any month.y 183 ments bereunder, Borrower understands that (1} Lender's soe recourse is the
enforcement of its security interest i the Propenty and any action which may exist in relation to the Property
itself and that (2) nothing in this Agreement revives or purports to revive any debt, or create any persone)
liabLlity or obligation for a debt, that wis <ischarged in bankruptcy

(BORROWER MUST INITIAL HEREY) . A/

Signed this 0% dayof 3¢ w{F MM

Lender Bompwer
By: ;4‘%6%_ &. ¢atrn 7IDRGE NEGREFEL

Name: A

MARTIA MEGRETE

£F

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Famity - Fannie Mae Uniform
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) D8312017 &7
Page 8




